

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

May 1, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Shakespeare for All at the Modesto Library

Community members will perform "A Midsummer Night's Dream" at the Modesto Library on Saturday, May 11 at 12 p.m. This production will be directed by the San Francisco Shakespeare Festival and provides an excellent opportunity for children, teens, and adults in our community to become interested in the works of William Shakespeare!

This free program is made possible through a grant from the James Irvine Foundation.

For more information, please call the Modesto Library at 558-7810. The Modesto Library is

located at 1500 I Street with free parking available behind the library and on the street.

#